Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Submission to correct an error in a cover sheet previously recorded: correction to conveying party data, namely, change assignor from Firepond, Inc. and FP Technology, Inc. to FP Technology, Inc., recorded at Reel 3576 Fram 0668

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FP Technology, Inc.		06/18/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firepond, Inc.	
Street Address:	181 Wells Avenue	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02459	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77190949	FIREPOND CPQ
Serial Number:	77190937	CONFIGURE-PRICE-QUOTE
Serial Number:	77190933	CPQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-467-8856 Phone:

behogue@vssp.com, rsdonnell@vssp.com, iplaw@vssp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell Address Line 1: 1828 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FIRM/0769/FIREPOND

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0252**

900091459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
Signature:	/richard s donnell/
Date:	11/08/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=firepoond#page1.tif source=firepond#page1.tif source=firepond#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0253

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FP TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FIREPOND, INC.", THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 10:10 O'CLOCK A.M.



4024043 8320

070772079

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5808666

DATE: 07-02-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0254